IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION P. F. Elgin IS	BA # 000001398	-	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYE
REC \$ (AUD \$0 R.M.F. \$	S. OO S. OO COMPUTER RECORDED	REAL ESTATE TRANSFEI TAX PAID 99 STAMP #	
parer mation P. F. Elgin, 106 East Salem Avenu Individual's Name	COMPARED	RECORDER DATE COUNTY ress City	(9:14 AM) MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. IC
Address Tax Statement:	Kent Kiburz, 2303 V 50273 WARRAN	, ,	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
For the consideration of one Dollar(s) and other valuable considera Maurice D. Mitchell a/k/a Maurice D. M	ntion,		
do hereby Convey to Kent Kiburz	· .		
the following described real estate in	Madi	son County, I	OM3.
South 0°28' West 237.0 feet to the North	right-of-way of Iow	a Highway No. 92; thence So	36' East 369.0 feet; thence buth 78°00' West 59.3 feet
	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adja	a Highway No. 92; thence So t 307.9 feet along said North cent thereto and situated with	outh 78°00' West 59.3 feet right-of-way line to point of nin the right-of-way of
South 0°28' West 237.0 feet to the North along said North right-of-way line; then beginning, and in addition thereto the ar	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adja	a Highway No. 92; thence So t 307.9 feet along said North cent thereto and situated with	outh 78°00' West 59.3 feet right-of-way line to point of nin the right-of-way of
South 0°28' West 237.0 feet to the North along said North right-of-way line; thence beginning, and in addition thereto the art Highway No. 92, subject to easements for the season of the undersigness of the season of the season of the undersigness of the season	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adjar road purposes ther odd and lawful aut and Encumbrance real estate again ed hereby relinquiding acknowledgm	ccessors in interest, that generate secret and convey the construction of all parcel contains 2.05 ccessors in interest, that generate to sell and convey the ces except as may be all stress all rights of dower, in ment hereof, shall be constructed.	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive
South 0°28' West 237.0 feet to the North along said North right-of-way line; thence beginning, and in addition thereto the art Highway No. 92, subject to easements for the work of the undersigness of the undersigness of the undersigness of the work of the undersigness of the work o	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adja r road purposes ther ood and lawful aut s and Encumbran e real estate again ed hereby relinqui ding acknowledgn minine gender, acc	ccessors in interest, that generate secret and convey the construction of all parcel contains 2.05 ccessors in interest, that generate to sell and convey the ces except as may be all stress all rights of dower, in ment hereof, shall be constructed.	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with by title in fee simple; that they have gestate is Free and Clear of all Lien: Covenant to Warrant and Defend the above stated. Each of the undersigneshare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, incluplural number, and as masculine or fee STATE OF IOWA WARREN On this day of April	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adjar road purposes there on a grantees, and su ood and lawful aut and Encumbrante real estate again ed hereby relinquiding acknowledgm minine gender, accountry,	ccessors in interest, that granding to see second and convey the second	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive trued as in the singular or
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with by title in fee simple; that they have g estate is Free and Clear of all Lien: Covenant to Warrant and Defend the above stated. Each of the undersigneshare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, inclu plural number, and as masculine or fee STATE OF IOWA WARREN On this day of April	right-of-way of Iow ce South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adjar road purposes there of a grantees, and su ood and lawful aut and en eal estate again ed hereby relinquiding acknowledgminine gender, accountry, gned, a Notary anally appeared	ccessors in interest, that general and convey the lawful claims of all passes all rights of dower, have a lawful content. Dated: April 1, 2003 Maurice D. Mitchell, Sr.	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive trued as in the singular or (Grantor)
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with by title in fee simple; that they have g estate is Free and Clear of all Lien: Covenant to Warrant and Defend the above stated. Each of the undersigneshare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, inclu plural number, and as masculine or fee STATE OF IOWA WARREN On this day of April day of April day of	right-of-way of Iow be South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adjar road purposes there on a grantees, and su ood and lawful aut is and Encumbrante real estate again ed hereby relinquiding acknowledgminine gender, accountry, ss:	ccessors in interest, that granding to see second and convey the second	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive trued as in the singular or (Grantor)
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with beginning, and in addition thereto the ar Highway No. 92, subject to easements for Highway No. 92, subject to the November of Highway No. 92, subject to easements for Highway No. 92, subject	right-of-way of Iow be South 90°00' Wes ea immediately adjar road purposes there on a grantees, and su ood and lawful aut is and Encumbrante real estate again ed hereby relinquiding acknowledgminine gender, accountry, ss:	ccessors in interest, that general and convey the lawful claims of all passes all rights of dower, have a lawful content. Dated: April 1, 2003 Maurice D. Mitchell, Sr.	rantors hold the real estate ne real estate; that the real bove stated; and grantors persons except as may be nomestead and distributive trued as in the singular or (Grantor)

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 2000

My Commission Expires: 02/12/2004